Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Harris	12/23/2008
Rudy Vandenbelt	10/28/2008
Matthew Bailey	10/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Headwaters R & D, Inc.
Street Address:	169 Ethel Street
City:	Ottawa
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1L 5X3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29326040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)497-0229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-354-7330

Email: apdurigon@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF A.P. DURIGON

Address Line 1: 20 EUSTIS STREET

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HW 137D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert Peter Durigon

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0228

500757099

- \$40.00 - source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif source=executedassignment#page3.tif source=executedassignment#page4.tif source=executedassignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0229

USSN: 29/326040

Filing Date: 10/10/08

Doc. No.: HW137D

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

MR. DAVID HARRIS

residing at:

77 RICHARDSON RD, HOLLIS, NH 03049

MR. RUDY A. VANDENBELT

residing at:

308 BILLINGS AVENUE, OTTAWA, ONTARIO CANADA K1H 5L3

and

MATTHEW T. R. BAILEY

residing at:

2675 HENLEY ST, OTTAWA, ONTARIO CANADA K2B 7R6

hereby sell, assign and transfer to HEADWATERS R&D, INC, a national corporation of Canada having a place of business at 169 Ethel St, Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1L 5X3, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions in the application entitled:

ROOM AIR CLEANER

Serial Number 29/326040, filed 10/10/2008, this assignment being effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the filing date of 10/10/2008 of the application, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for United States Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed

PATENT REEL: 022123 FRAME: 0230 on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignees, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignces may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignces, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignces, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

<u>ڪئے</u> Date	3/12/08	DAVID HARRIS	
)):	ss.	
	Subscribed and swo	rn to before me by the above-named David Harris this	day of
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

OU 29 2000		
Date	RUDY .	A. VANDENBELT

)) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Rudy A. Vandenbelt this **28** day of **October**, 2008.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Oct	73,	200B
Date	V	

MATTHEW T. R. BAJLEY

)) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named Matthew T. R. Bailey this day of ______, 2008.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Page 5 of 5